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Chart 1 -- Single-Parent Family Households (Householder 15 to 64 years)

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data - P146H. HOUSEHOLDS BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (INCLUDING LIVING ALONE) BY 
PRESENCE OF OWN CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [31] - Universe: Households with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; P146I. 
HOUSEHOLDS BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (INCLUDING LIVING ALONE) BY PRESENCE OF OWN CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS (WHITE ALONE, NOT 
HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [31] - Universe: Households with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino.
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Chart 2 -- Private School Enrollment (3 years and over)
Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P147H. SCHOOL ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL OF SCHOOL BY TYPE OF SCHOOL FOR THE POPULATION 3 YEARS 
AND OVER (HISPANIC OR LATINO ) [17] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 3 years and over; P147I. SCHOOL ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL OF SCHOOL BY TYPE OF SCHOOL FOR 
THE POPULATION 3 YEARS AND OVER (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO) [17] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino population 3 years and over.
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Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P148H. SEX BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT FOR THE POPULATION 25 YEARS AND OVER (HISPANIC OR 
LATINO ) [17] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 25 years and over; P148I. SEX BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT FOR THE POPULATION 25 YEARS AND OVER (WHITE ALONE, 
NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO) [17] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino population 25 years and over.

Chart 3 -- Educational Attainment (25 years and over)
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Note: Unemployment rate is defined as a percentage of the civilian labor force.

Chart 4 -- Unemployment Rate (Civilian Labor Force)
Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P150H. SEX BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER (HISPANIC OR LATINO ) 
[15] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 16 years and over; P150I. SEX BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC 
OR LATINO) [15] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino population 16 years and over
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Note: Labor force participation rate is defined as a percentage of the civilian population over 16.

Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA
Chart 5 -- Labor Force Participation (Civilian Labor Force)

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P150H. SEX BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER (HISPANIC OR LATINO ) 
[15] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 16 years and over; P150I. SEX BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC 
OR LATINO) [15] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino population 16 years and over
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Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA
Chart 6 -- Household Income in 1999

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P151H. HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999 (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [17] - Universe: Households with a 
householder who is Hispanic or Latino; P151I. HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999 (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [17] - Universe: Households with a householder 
who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino
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Chart 7 -- Median Family Income In 1999 
Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P155H. MEDIAN FAMILY INCOME IN 1999 (DOLLARS) (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: 
Families with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino ; P155I. MEDIAN FAMILY INCOME IN 1999 (DOLLARS) (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: 
Families with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino
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Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA
Chart 8 -- Per Capita Income In 1999

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P157H. PER CAPITA INCOME IN 1999 (DOLLARS) (HISPANIC OR LATINO ) [1] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino 
population; P157I. PER CAPITA INCOME IN 1999 (DOLLARS) (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO) [1] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino population
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Chart 9 --  Income in 1999 Below Poverty Level by Age 
Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P159H. POVERTY STATUS IN 1999 BY AGE (HISPANIC OR LATINO ) [17] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 
for whom poverty status is determined;P159I. POVERTY STATUS IN 1999 BY AGE (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO) [17] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino 
population for whom poverty status is determined.
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Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- PCT74H. MEDIAN EARNINGS IN 1999 (DOLLARS) BY WORK EXPERIENCE IN 1999 BY SEX FOR THE 
POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER WITH EARNINGS (HISPANIC OR LATINO ) [6] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 16 years and over with earnings in 1999; PCT74I. MEDIAN 
EARNINGS IN 1999 (DOLLARS) BY WORK EXPERIENCE IN 1999 BY SEX FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER WITH EARNINGS (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO) 
[6] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino population 16 years and over with earnings in 1999

Chart 10 -- Median Earnings in 1999
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Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- H12. TENURE (HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units with a householder 
who is Hispanic or Latino; H13. TENURE (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units with a householder who is White alone, not 
Hispanic or Latino.

Chart 11 -- Renter-Occupied Housing
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Chart 12 -- Occupants Per Room (Crowding) by Household
Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT29H. OCCUPANTS PER ROOM (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units 
with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT29I. OCCUPANTS PER ROOM (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units with a 
householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino
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Chart 13 -- Lack of Telephone Service by Household

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT32H. TELEPHONE SERVICE AVAILABLE (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied 
housing units with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT32I. TELEPHONE SERVICE AVAILABLE (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: 
Occupied housing units with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino
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Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA
Chart 14 -- Lack of  Vehicle By Household

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT33H. VEHICLES AVAILABLE (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units 
with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino;; HCT33I. VEHICLES AVAILABLE (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units with a 
householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino
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Chart 15 -- Lack of Plumbing By Household
Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT34H. PLUMBING FACILITIES (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units 
with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT34I. PLUMBING FACILITIES (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units with a 
householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino.
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Chart 16 -- Gross Rent as a Percentage of Household Income in 1999
Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT39H. GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999 (HISPANIC OR LATINO  
HOUSEHOLDER) [11] - Universe: Specified renter-occupied housing units with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT39I. GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999 (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [11] - Universe: Specified renter-occupied housing units with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic 
or Latino.
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Chart 17 -- Median Gross Rent By Household

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT37H. MEDIAN GROSS RENT (DOLLARS) (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: Specified 
renter-occupied housing units paying cash rent with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT37I. MEDIAN GROSS RENT (DOLLARS) (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO 
HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: Specified renter-occupied housing units paying cash rent with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino
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Chart 18 -- Median Home Value By Household
Philadelphia--Wilmington--Atlantic City, PA--NJ--DE--MD CMSA

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT42H. MEDIAN VALUE (DOLLARS) (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: Specified owner-
occupied housing units with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT42I. MEDIAN VALUE (DOLLARS) (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: 
Specified owner-occupied housing units with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino

$69,100

$134,700

$-

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

Median value

Latino White, Not Hispanic

$69,100

$134,700

$-

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

Median value

Latino White, Not Hispanic



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 96,628 1,710,193
Householder 15 to 64 years: 88,866 1,279,206

Family households: 69,596 924,059
Married-couple family: 38,162 761,463

With own children under 18 years 25,987 424,342
No own children under 18 years 12,175 337,121

Other family: 31,434 162,596
Male householder, no wife present: 7,661 47,429

With own children under 18 years 4,598 25180
No own children under 18 years 3,063 22249

Female householder, no husband present: 23,773 115,167
With own children under 18 years 18,020 69,407
No own children under 18 years 5,753 45,760

Nonfamily households: 19,270 355,147
Householder living alone 13,244 271,714
Householder not living alone 6,026 83433

Householder 65 years and over: 7,762 430,987
Family households: 4,294 230,530

Married-couple family: 2,547 185068
With own children under 18 years 94 1095
No own children under 18 years 2,453 183973

Other family: 1,747 45462
Male householder, no wife present: 446 9770

With own children under 18 years 62 198
No own children under 18 years 384 9572

Female householder, no husband present: 1,301 35692
With own children under 18 years 14 61
No own children under 18 years 1,287 35631

Nonfamily households: 3,468 200457
Householder living alone 3,268 193439
Householder not living alone 200 7018

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data - P146H. HOUSEHOLDS BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (INCLUDING LIVING ALONE) BY 
PRESENCE OF OWN CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [31] - Universe: Households with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; P146I. 
HOUSEHOLDS BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (INCLUDING LIVING ALONE) BY PRESENCE OF OWN CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS (WHITE ALONE, NOT 
HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [31] - Universe: Households with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino.

HOUSEHOLDS BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (INCLUDING LIVING ALONE) BY 
PRESENCE OF OWN CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS 

source data for Chart 1



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 323,768 4,215,088
Enrolled in nursery school, preschool: 7,854 83,154

Public school 5,150 27,703
Private school 2,704 55,451

Enrolled in kindergarten: 7,222 54,518
Public school 6,343 37,778
Private school 879 16,740

Enrolled in grade 1 to grade 8: 57,404 469,021
Public school 51,616 356,198
Private school 5,788 112,823

Enrolled in grade 9 to grade 12: 25,879 229,673
Public school 23,362 177,502
Private school 2,517 52,171

Enrolled in college: 17,174 262,715
Public school 9,962 144,811
Private school 7,212 117,904

Not enrolled in school 208,235 3,116,007

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL OF SCHOOL BY TYPE OF SCHOOL FOR THE POPULATION 3 
YEARS AND OVER

source data for Chart 2

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data - P146H. HOUSEHOLDS BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (INCLUDING LIVING ALONE) BY 
PRESENCE OF OWN CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [31] - Universe: Households with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; P146I. 
HOUSEHOLDS BY AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE (INCLUDING LIVING ALONE) BY PRESENCE OF OWN CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS (WHITE ALONE, NOT 
HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [31] - Universe: Households with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino.



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 174,649 3,023,549
Male: 87,360 1,422,512

Less than 9th grade 19,585 47,186
9th to 12th grade, no diploma 22,999 146,057
High school graduate (includes equivalency) 21,826 425,696
Some college, no degree 10,865 253,912
Associate degree 2,496 75,122
Bachelor's degree 5,630 290,675
Graduate or professional degree 3,959 183,864

Female: 87,289 1,601,037
Less than 9th grade 17,411 60,697
9th to 12th grade, no diploma 18,920 171,650
High school graduate (includes equivalency) 22,906 550,289
Some college, no degree 12,958 271,995
Associate degree 4,044 106,701
Bachelor's degree 7,015 284,174
Graduate or professional degree 4,035 155,531

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P148H. SEX BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT FOR THE POPULATION 25 YEARS AND OVER (HISPANIC OR 
LATINO ) [17] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 25 years and over; P148I. SEX BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT FOR THE POPULATION 25 YEARS AND OVER (WHITE ALONE, 
NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO) [17] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino population 25 years and over.

SEX BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT FOR THE POPULATION 25 YEARS AND OVER 

source data for Chart 3



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 233,619 3,479,598
Male: 118,915 1,651,474

In labor force: 75,005 1,213,503
In Armed Forces 464 6,173
Civilian: 74,541 1,207,330

Employed 65,105 1,153,592
Unemployed 9,436 53,738

Not in labor force 43,910 437,971
Female: 114,704 1,828,124

In labor force: 60,878 1,071,317
In Armed Forces 117 938
Civilian: 60,761 1,070,379

Employed 52,922 1,023,093
Unemployed 7,839 47,286

Not in labor force 53,826 756,807

SEX BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER

source data for Charts 4 and 5

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P150H. SEX BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER (HISPANIC OR LATINO ) 
[15] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 16 years and over; P150I. SEX BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC 
OR LATINO) [15] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino population 16 years and over



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 96628 1710193
Less than $10,000 18810 102035
$10,000 to $14,999 7911 79828
$15,000 to $19,999 7477 80847
$20,000 to $24,999 7428 85640
$25,000 to $29,999 6680 89639
$30,000 to $34,999 6292 91009
$35,000 to $39,999 5799 89714
$40,000 to $44,999 5183 88907
$45,000 to $49,999 4206 81904
$50,000 to $59,999 7633 159453
$60,000 to $74,999 7228 208892
$75,000 to $99,999 6114 236362
$100,000 to $124,999 2871 132398
$125,000 to $149,999 1253 66651
$150,000 to $199,999 878 58373
$200,000 or more 865 58541

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

source data for Chart 6

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P151H. HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999 (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [17] - Universe: Households with a 
householder who is Hispanic or Latino; P151I. HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999 (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [17] - Universe: Households with a householder 
who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Median family income in 1999 $                     30,514 $                     65,628 

Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Per capita income in 1999 $                     11,751 $                     27,349 

source data for Chart 8

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P157H. PER CAPITA INCOME IN 1999 (DOLLARS) (HISPANIC OR LATINO ) [1] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino 
population; P157I. PER CAPITA INCOME IN 1999 (DOLLARS) (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO) [1] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino population

 PER CAPITA INCOME IN 1999

MEDIAN FAMILY INCOME IN 1999

source data for Chart 7

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P155H. MEDIAN FAMILY INCOME IN 1999 (DOLLARS) (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: 
Families with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino ; P155I. MEDIAN FAMILY INCOME IN 1999 (DOLLARS) (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: 
Families with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 332,927 4,254,121
Income in 1999 below poverty level: 98,434 245,884

Under 5 years 12,181 13,927
5 years 2,634 2,722
6 to 11 years 15,844 19,246
12 to 17 years 12,463 19,051
18 to 64 years 52,015 145,259
65 to 74 years 2,168 19,344
75 years and over 1,129 26,335

Income in 1999 at or above poverty level: 234,493 4,008,237
Under 5 years 22,384 230,467
5 years 4,251 48,715
6 to 11 years 27,106 325,228
12 to 17 years 24,274 320,778
18 to 64 years 147,116 2,480,675
65 to 74 years 6,193 320,451
75 years and over 3,169 281,923

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- P159H. POVERTY STATUS IN 1999 BY AGE (HISPANIC OR LATINO ) [17] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 
for whom poverty status is determined;P159I. POVERTY STATUS IN 1999 BY AGE (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO) [17] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino 
population for whom poverty status is determined.

 POVERTY STATUS IN 1999 BY AGE

source data for Chart 9



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Median earnings in 1999 --
Worked full-time, year-round in 1999 --

Total $                     25,754 $                     39,990 
Male $                     27,119 $                     45,701 
Female $                     23,520 $                     32,197 

Other --
Total $                       9,956 $                     10,979 
Male $                     11,163 $                     11,983 
Female $                       8,668 $                     10,452 

MEDIAN EARNINGS IN 1999

source data for Chart 10

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- PCT74H. MEDIAN EARNINGS IN 1999 (DOLLARS) BY WORK EXPERIENCE IN 1999 BY SEX FOR THE 
POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER WITH EARNINGS (HISPANIC OR LATINO ) [6] - Universe: Hispanic or Latino population 16 years and over with earnings in 1999; PCT74I. MEDIAN 
EARNINGS IN 1999 (DOLLARS) BY WORK EXPERIENCE IN 1999 BY SEX FOR THE POPULATION 16 YEARS AND OVER WITH EARNINGS (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO) 
[6] - Universe: White alone, not Hispanic or Latino population 16 years and over with earnings in 1999



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 95,263 1,713,384
Owner occupied 44,284 1,304,985
Renter occupied 50,979 408,399

 TENURE BY RACE OF HOUSEHOLDER

source data for Chart 11

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- H12. TENURE (HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units with a householder 
who is Hispanic or Latino; H13. TENURE (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units with a householder who is White alone, not 
Hispanic or Latino.



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 95,263 1,713,384
1.00 or less occupants per room 78,122 1,694,757
1.01 or more occupants per room 17,141 18,627

Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 95,263 1,713,384
With telephone service available 88,311 1,701,655
No telephone service available 6,952 11,729

 OCCUPANTS PER ROOM

source data for Chart 12

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT29H. OCCUPANTS PER ROOM (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units 
with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT29I. OCCUPANTS PER ROOM (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units with a 
householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT32H. TELEPHONE SERVICE AVAILABLE (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied 
housing units with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT32I. TELEPHONE SERVICE AVAILABLE (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: 
Occupied housing units with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino

TELEPHONE SERVICE AVAILABLE

source data for Chart 13



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 95,263 1,713,384
No vehicle available 27,753 163,782
1 or more vehicles available 67,510 1,549,602

Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 95,263 1,713,384
Complete plumbing facilities 93,539 1,701,655
Lacking complete plumbing facilities 1,724 11,729

source data for Chart 15

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT34H. PLUMBING FACILITIES (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units 
with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT34I. PLUMBING FACILITIES (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units with a 
householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino.

VEHICLES AVAILABLE

source data for Chart 14

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT33H. VEHICLES AVAILABLE (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units 
with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino;; HCT33I. VEHICLES AVAILABLE (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [3] - Universe: Occupied housing units with a 
householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino

 PLUMBING FACILITIES 



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Total: 50,653 404,993
Less than 10 percent 2,778 22,298
10 to 14 percent 4,652 48,846
15 to 19 percent 6,446 61,144
20 to 24 percent 5,898 54,243
25 to 29 percent 4,772 42,797
30 to 34 percent 3,602 29,785
35 to 39 percent 2,796 19,843
40 to 49 percent 3,483 27,267
50 percent or more 12,825 71,860
Not computed 3,401 26,910

source data for Chart 16

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT39H. GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999 (HISPANIC OR LATINO  
HOUSEHOLDER) [11] - Universe: Specified renter-occupied housing units with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT39I. GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999 (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [11] - Universe: Specified renter-occupied housing units with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic 
or Latino.

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999



Latino White, Not Hispanic
Wilmington--Atlantic Wilmington--Atlantic 

Median gross rent $                          597 $                          701 

Latino White, Not Hispanic
Philadelphia-- Philadelphia--

Median value $                     69,100 $                   134,700 

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT42H. MEDIAN VALUE (DOLLARS) (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: Specified owner-
occupied housing units with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT42I. MEDIAN VALUE (DOLLARS) (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: 
Specified owner-occupied housing units with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino

MEDIAN HOME VALUE

source data for Chart 18

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data -- HCT37H. MEDIAN GROSS RENT (DOLLARS) (HISPANIC OR LATINO  HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: Specified 
renter-occupied housing units paying cash rent with a householder who is Hispanic or Latino; HCT37I. MEDIAN GROSS RENT (DOLLARS) (WHITE ALONE, NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO 
HOUSEHOLDER) [1] - Universe: Specified renter-occupied housing units paying cash rent with a householder who is White alone, not Hispanic or Latino

 MEDIAN GROSS RENT

source data for Chart 17


